



TEFCOLD®



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We:

TEFCOLD A/S
Industrivej 25
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark
info@tefcold.dk

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product / product range:

GS92, GS365 range with chopping table
Tefcold Refrigerator

Manufactured for:

TEFCOLD A/S
Industrivej 25
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

Is in conformity with the:

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2017/2102/EU and 2015/863
Machinery Directive (MD) 2006/42/EC
Materials and Articles intended to come in contact with Food CE1935/2004
Good Manufacturing Practice commission regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended up to and including (EU) no. 2023/1627
REACH 1907/2006 675/2018
Ozone Layer Regulation EC No 1005/2009
Greenhouse gases Directive EU 2003/87/EC Regulation EU 517/2014
Ecodesign Directive EU 2009/125 EC

And the following harmonized standards have been applied:

EMC: EN 55014-1:2017
EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2019
EN 61000-3-3:2013 A1:2019
RoHS: DS/EN 50581:2012

Declaration of material with food contact:

Specifications for use Chopping Board:

Type of food:	All types of food
Max. time / temperature:	Max. 40°C for max. 30 minutes
Used simulants:	3% acetic acid, 10% Ethanol, 95% Ethanol, Isooctane
Area / volume test ratio:	10 dm ² / kg; 6 dm ² / kg
Migration results:	All migration values are below the limits
Product does not contain substances with restrictions (SML).	
Product does not contain dual use additives.	
Product does not contain a functional barrier.	

Date: 29 July 2025

Stamp:



Signature:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Mads B. Christensen", written in a cursive style.

Mads Brinch Christensen

Head of Technical Department and Development

TEFCOLD A/S . Industrivej 25 . DK-8800 Viborg . Denmark . www.tefcold.dk . info @tefcold.dk